City of Whalan

Regular Meeting Agenda Monday, April 12, 2021, 5:00 p.m. Whalan Town Hall and Zoom

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89731693594

Or Dial by your location +1 646 876 9923 US (New York), +1 301 715 8592 US (Germantown), +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) Meeting ID: 897 3169 3594

Call the Regular Meeting to Order (5:00p.m.)

- A. Pledge of Allegiance
- B. Agenda: Additions or Corrections
- C. Approval of minutes:
 - 1. Minutes of the Regular Meeting, March 8, 2021
- D. Treasurer's Report
- E. Welcome to Visitors and Visitor Comments
 - a. Don Kullot Fillmore County Emergency Management Director
 - b. Deane Benson Lanesboro Ambulance Director
 - c. Lanesboro Fire Department
 - d. Attorney O'Koren Prosecution
- F. Continued Business:
 - 1. Business Licenses
 - 2. Lodging Tax
 - 3. Late Fees
 - 4. Electrical Repairs Reimbursement
- G. New Business:
 - 1. DNR Agreement
 - 2. Title 9
- H. Miscellaneous:

Next Meeting: Monday, May 10, 2021 at 5:00 p.m.

Adjourn Regular Meeting